



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chairman: Simon Lloyd

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 22 December 2020.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. How many CT scanners do you have in your Trust?
- 2. How many of these CT scanners are over 10 years old?  $\cap$
- 3. How many MRI scanners do you have in your Trust?
- 4. How many of these MRI scanners are over 10 years old?
- 5. Is your Trust a member of an imaging or pathology network/alliance? Yes
- 6. Has your Trust been working in partnership with a community health setting offering diagnostics services (i.e. a dedicated diagnostic service not part of a Trust or GP practice, such as a community diagnostic hub)?

  No
- 7. What proportion of your pathology diagnostic equipment is over 10 years old? Approx. 10%
- 8. What are the daily running and ongoing maintenance costs of the cardiorespiratory diagnostic facilities in your Trust?

  The Trust does not have a cardiorespiratory diagnostic facility.
- 9. What were the installation costs of the cardiorespiratory diagnostic facilities in your Trust?

  N/A
- 10. What proportion of your genomics equipment is over 10 years old?

  The Trust does not do genomics testing. If we receive any genomic requests, they will be sent to a referral facility depending upon the type of test.
- 11. **Is your Trust working in collaboration with a genomics laboratory hub?**We work in a Network of South 4, Which is MKUH, Buckinghamshire, Great Western and Oxford Hospitals
- 12. If the answer to (11) was 'Yes', what proportion of total genomics diagnostic procedures that your Trust is responsible for are allocated to the genomics hub?

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.